TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Myers Services, Inc.		08/31/2012	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Massey Services, Inc.		
Street Address:	315 Groveland Street		
City:	Orlando		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32804		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85332247	MYERS GREEN	
Serial Number:	85259546	NORE MORE FLIES	
Registration Number:	4143620	NO MORE BIRDS	
Serial Number:	85175521	ECO AWARE	
Serial Number:	85510938	FIRE & ICE	
Registration Number:	4098449	LIFE WITHOUT PESTS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4075819801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 407-581-9800

Email: mmckinney@shuffieldlowman.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew G. McKinney
Address Line 1: 1000 Legion Place

Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004854 FRAME: 0642

JP \$165.00 85332247

900232604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1086-19			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew G. McKinney			
Signature:	/Matthew G. McKinney/			
Date: 09/04/2012				
Total Attachments: 18				
source=2012-08-31 Assign-Myers Green#p	age1.tif			
source=2012-08-31 Assign-Myers Green#p				
source=2012-08-31 Assign-Myers Green#page3.tif				
source=2012-08-31 Assign-No More Flies#page1.tif				
source=2012-08-31 Assign-No More Flies#page2.tif				
source=2012-08-31 Assign-No More Flies#page3.tif				
source=2012-08-31 Assign-No More Birds#page1.tif				
source=2012-08-31 Assign-No More Birds#page2.tif				
source=2012-08-31 Assign-No More Birds#page3.tif				
source=2012-08-31 Assign-Eco Aware#page1.tif				
source=2012-08-31 Assign-Eco Aware#page2.tif				
source=2012-08-31 Assign-Eco Aware#page3.tif				
source=2012-08-31 Assign-Fire and Ice#page1.tif				
source=2012-08-31 Assign-Fire and Ice#page2.tif source=2012-08-31 Assign-Fire and Ice#page3.tif				
source=2012-08-31 Assign-Life Without Pests#page1.tif				

source=2012-08-31 Assign-Life Without Pests#page2.tif source=2012-08-31 Assign-Life Without Pests#page3.tif

This ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is executed this day of August, 2012 by Myers Services, Inc., a Texas corporation having an address of 2928 Blue Quail Lane, Bedford, Texas 76021 (the "Assignor"), in favor of Massey Services, Inc., a Florida corporation having an address of 315 Groveland Street, Orlando, Florida 32804 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the following intent-to-use US trademark application (the "Trademark"):

MYERS GREEN Serial No. 85/332,247

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the Assignor's business to which the Trademark pertains and such business is ongoing and existing, and in connection therewith, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, assigns, transfers, sets over and delivers to Assignee, free and clear of all encumbrances, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said Trademark, throughout the world, for the Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of the Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Agreement had not been made.

Further, Assignor shall take all further actions, and provide to the Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance as necessary or reasonably requested by Assignee (including the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimens, assignments, powers of attorney and other documentation) to fully and effectively effectuate the assignment of said Trademark to Assignee.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	the undersigned	have caused this	Assignment to be executed
as of the date first above written.			
ASSIGNOR:			
MYERS SERVICES, INC.			

By: Jame Myers
Name: Jame Myers
Its: Academy

ASSIGNEE: MASSEY SERVICES, INC.

By: Gwyn A. Elias, Executive Vice President

MYERS SERVICES, INC.

By: _______
Name: ______
Its:

ASSIGNEE:

MASSEY SERVICES, INC.

By: Jahn

Gwyn A. Elias, Executive Vice President

This ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is executed this 31 day of August, 2012 by Myers Services, Inc., a Texas corporation having an address of 2928 Blue Quail Lane, Bedford, Texas 76021 (the "Assignor"), in favor of Massey Services, Inc., a Florida corporation having an address of 315 Groveland Street, Orlando, Florida 32804 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the following intent-touse US trademark application (the "Trademark"):

NO MORE FLIES Serial No. 85/259,546

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the Assignor's business to which the Trademark pertains and such business is ongoing and existing, and in connection therewith, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, assigns, transfers, sets over and delivers to Assignee, free and clear of all encumbrances, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said Trademark, throughout the world, for the Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of the Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Agreement had not been made.

Further, Assignor shall take all further actions, and provide to the Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance as necessary or reasonably requested by Assignee (including the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimens, assignments, powers of attorney and other documentation) to fully and effectively effectuate the assignment of said Trademark to Assignee.

[Signature Page Follows]

ASSIGNOR:

MYERS SERVICES, INC.

Name:

Name:

ASSIGNEE:

MASSEY SERVICES, INC.

By:

Gwyn A. Elias, Executive Vice President

ASSIGNOR:

MYERS SERVICES, INC.

By: _____

Its:

ASSIGNEE:

MASSEY SERVICES, INC.

By: Yahu

Gwyn A. Elias, Executive Vice President

This ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is executed this 31 day of August, 2012 by Myers Services, Inc., a Texas corporation having an address of 2928 Blue Quail Lane, Bedford, Texas 76021 (the "Assignor"), in favor of Massey Services, Inc., a Florida corporation having an address of 315 Groveland Street, Orlando, Florida 32804 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the following US trademark registration (the "Trademark"):

NO MORE BIRDS US Registration No. 4,143,620 Registered May 15, 2012

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the Assignor's business to which the Trademark pertains and such business is ongoing and existing, and in connection therewith, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, assigns, transfers, sets over and delivers to Assignee, free and clear of all encumbrances, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said Trademark, throughout the world, for the Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of the Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Agreement had not been made.

Further, Assignor shall take all further actions, and provide to the Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance as necessary or reasonably requested by Assignee (including the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimens, assignments, powers of attorney and other documentation) to fully and effectively effectuate the assignment of said Trademark to Assignee.

[Signature Page Follows]

ASSIGNOR:

MYERS SERVICES, INC.

Name: DAMAN M. M.

Its: President

ASSIGNEE:

MASSEY SERVICES, INC.

By: _____

Gwyn A. Elias, Executive Vice President

ASSIGNOR:

MYERS SERVICES, INC.

By: _____

ASSIGNEE:

MASSEY SERVICES, INC.

Gwyn A. Elias, Executive Vice President

This ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is executed this 31 day of August, 2012 by Myers Scrvices, Inc., a Texas corporation having an address of 2928 Blue Quail Lane, Bedford, Texas 76021 (the "Assignor"), in favor of Massey Services, Inc., a Florida corporation having an address of 315 Groveland Street, Orlando, Florida 32804 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the following intent-touse US trademark application (the "Trademark"):

ECO AWARE Serial No. 85/175,521

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the Assignor's business to which the Trademark pertains and such business is ongoing and existing, and in connection therewith, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, assigns, transfers, sets over and delivers to Assignee, free and clear of all encumbrances, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said Trademark, throughout the world, for the Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of the Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Agreement had not been made.

Further, Assignor shall take all further actions, and provide to the Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance as necessary or reasonably requested by Assignee (including the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimens, assignments, powers of attorney and other documentation) to fully and effectively effectuate the assignment of said Trademark to Assignee.

[Signature Page Follows]

MYERS SERVICES, INC.

Name: DANNU M MVE

Its: Prosider

ASSIGNEE:

MASSEY SERVICES, INC.

By: _____

Gwyn A. Elias, Executive Vice President

ASSIGNOR:

MYERS SERVICES, INC.

ASSIGNEE:

MASSEY SERVICES, INC.

By: Gwyn A. Elias, Executive Vice President

This ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is executed this 31 day of August, 2012 by Myers Services, Inc. d/b/a Myers Pest & Termite Services d/b/a Myers Pest and Services, Inc., a Texas corporation having an address of 2928 Blue Quail Lane, Bedford, TX 76021 (the "Assignor"), in favor of Massey Services, Inc., a Florida corporation having an address of 315 Groveland Street, Orlando, Florida 32804 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the following intent-touse US trademark application (the "Trademark"):

> FIRE & ICE Serial No. 85/510,938

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the Assignor's business to which the Trademark pertains and such business is ongoing and existing, and in connection therewith, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, assigns, transfers, sets over and delivers to Assignee, free and clear of all encumbrances, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said Trademark, throughout the world, for the Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of the Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Agreement had not been made.

Further, Assignor shall take all further actions, and provide to the Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance as necessary or reasonably requested by Assignee (including the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimens, assignments, powers of attorney and other documentation) to fully and effectively effectuate the assignment of said Trademark to Assignee.

[Signature Page Follows]

ASSIGNOR:

MYERS SERVICES, INC. D/B/A MYERS PEST & TERMITE SERVICES D/B/A MYERS PEST AND SERVICES, INC.

Ву:	Dann	<u> </u>	Vegen	تعتبن
Name:	DANA	Q.M	. Musi	es.
Its:	Presi	Leut		

ASSIGNEE:

MASSEY SERVICES, INC.

Ву:	sandarer in europerature consumer.	E ^N ODSWAMO	NEW YORK STREET, STREE		······	
	Gum	A	Fline	Evanutiva	Vino	Dragidan

ASSIGNOR: MYERS SERVICES, INC. D/B/A MYERS PEST & TERMITE SERVICES D/B/A MYERS PEST AND SERVICES, INC. By: Name: Its: ASSIGNEE: MASSEY SERVICES, INC.

Gwyn A. Elias, Executive Vice President

This ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is executed this 215th day of August, 2012 by Myers Services, Inc. d/b/a Myers Pest & Termite Services, Inc., a Texas corporation having an address of 2928 Blue Quail Lane, Bedford, TX 76021 (the "Assignor"), in favor of Massey Services, Inc., a Florida corporation having an address of 315 Groveland Street, Orlando, Florida 32804 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the following US trademark registration (the "Trademark"):

LIFE WITHOUT PESTS US Registration No. 4,098,449 Registered February 14, 2012

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the Assignor's business to which the Trademark pertains and such business is ongoing and existing, and in connection therewith, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, assigns, transfers, sets over and delivers to Assignee, free and clear of all encumbrances, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said Trademark, throughout the world, for the Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of the Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Agreement had not been made.

Further, Assignor shall take all further actions, and provide to the Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance as necessary or reasonably requested by Assignee (including the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimens, assignments, powers of attorney and other documentation) to fully and effectively effectuate the assignment of said Trademark to Assignee.

[Signature Page Follows]

Δ	SSI	CN	OR:
		VIII	VIII.

MYERS SERVICES, INC.

D/B/A MYERS PEST & TERMITE SERVICES, INC.

By: Dany M. Myers
Name: DANNY M. MYERS
Its: President

ASSIGNEE:

MASSEY SERVICES, INC.

By: ______ Gwyn A. Elias, Executive Vice President

ASSIGNOR:

MYERS SERVICES, INC.

D/B/A MYERS PEST & TERMITE SERVICES, INC.

By: ______

ASSIGNEE:

MASSEY SERVICES, INC.

By:

Gwyn A. Elias, Executive Vice President